

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The applicant agrees that the Keuka Watershed Improvement Cooperative, the KWIC employees, and it's contracted agents, shall not be liable to the owner or any other person for any act or omission of any employee or agent of the Keuka Watershed Improvement Cooperative and agrees to hold Keuka Watershed Improvement Cooperative and its agents free and harmless for any failure of the onsite wastewater treatment system or for liability that may occur including, but not limited to, the contamination of any surface or ground water supplies used for drinking or any other purposes, as a result of the design, construction and operation of the onsite wastewater treatment system applied for in this application. On December 1, 1990 and on February 3, 2010 the New York State Department of Health changed the rules and regulations governing individual onsite wastewater treatment disposal systems. In some cases, particularly with replacement systems, it may be impossible to comply with these new rules and regulations. In these cases the Keuka Watershed Improvement Cooperative will attempt to issue a construction permit which will reflect a sensible design within the lot restrictions and/or funds available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written

Land Owner Signature	Date
Land Owner Signature	Date
On thisday of	, 20, before me personally came
whom I am personally acqua	the subscribing witness to the foregoing Instrument, with ted, who being by me dully sworn, did depose and say
that he/she resides at	, and that he/she knows , to be the individuals described in, and who
5 5	nent, that he/she, said subscribing witness, was present ne: and that he/she, said witness, at the same time,